



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Explorent GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes x No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Stuemed GmbH Internal Address: Street Address:
attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: September 23, 2002	City: _78532 Tuttlingen Country: _GERMANY
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the extension A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/469,045 Additional numbers attached.	ecution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward A. Meilman DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: G5005.0025/P025 Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas 41st Floor	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zip: New York NY 10036-2714	8. Deposit account number: 50-2215 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward A. Meilman, Reg. No. 24,735 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:2	

117/2004 SDIRETA1 00000017 10469045

70:3001

40.00 ft

WHEREAS, Explorent GmBH, Gotenstrasse 3, 78532 Tuttlingen, Germany, ("Assignor") as assignor and owner of U.S. Serial No 10/333,243 titled MOLDED FOAM BODIES MADE OF SILICONE AND THE USE OF THE PRODUCTS PRODUCED THEREFROM for and the invention described herewith; and

WHEREAS, Stuemed GmbH, Fohrenstrasse 49, 78532 Tuttlingen, Germany, as assignee, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for Assignor's and Assignor's legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date: 23. September 2002

Name: Kathariwa

Title: Stuemed GmbH

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

87016

PATENT REEL: 014976 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 02/13/2004